
Berita Acara Pengajaran METODE PENELITIAN BISNIS-602 (3 SKS) 

Dosen: 202109222-DOE 

Kelas: KG.602.07.A  

 
Presensi Kehadiran 

# Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12  13  14 15  16  Total  
1 63220110 FARRA DIBA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
2 63220196 SHIVA ADINDA SAFITRI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
3 63220227 ANNISA LIBRIANI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
4 63220232 MULFAIZAH BASITH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
5 63220237 GUSTI SILVANA AMALIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
6 63220255 JULIA AKTAVIANI PUTRI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
7 63220274 DESWITA DWI CAHYANI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
8 63220329 SHINTA MAULANA ARIYADI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
9 63220372 DWI ANANDA PUTRI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
10 63220374 FITRI NURUL AFTITAH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
11 63220409 ANISTA YASINTA ABUNG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 13 

12 63220460 YOSEPH VITALIANO DE MELO 
ENRIKO 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 13 

13 63220474 AKILAH NUR 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
14 63220509 MARIA ICINITA LUSI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 13 

15 63220513 AZZAHRA INTAN NURAINI 
WAHYUDIN 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

16 63220518 JACINDA LABANA KHAULICA 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 13 
17 63220529 MARIA AGUSTINA ASO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
18 63220536 NUR LAILATUL HADI F.M 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
19 63220593 ZAHRA AULIA NISSA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

20 63220659 THERESIA PRISELIS ADVENIA 
LEWO KOBAN 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

21 63220672 ENJELINA ASY'ARI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
22 63220682 ANGGUN SRI UTAMI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
23 63220687 KAMALIATUN HASANAH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
24 63220696 SHARHANA SYARAFINA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
25 63220718 FARREL MAISYA RAMADHAN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
26 63220728 INDAH TRI HARDIYANTI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
27 63220751 ANDINE SEKAR KINANTI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
28 63220762 SITI AISYAH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 



# Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  12  13  14 15  16  Total  
29 63220778 SABRINA SALSABILLA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
30 63220779 AMA DEA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
31 63220787 AMANDA SALSA BILLA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
32 63220803 NOVIA ARDINI 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 13 
33 63220824 PUTRI ALIFAH AVRILYA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
34 63220825 SITI NOVI WIDOWATI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
35 63220826 MARIA NATALIA DETRYESI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

36 63220856 PALOMITA SRIMANIA 
DEANGELIKA 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 

37 63220859 ANANDA AZZAHRAH ZAHIRA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
38 63220881 KHIREN ANGGUN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
39 63220888 MARYANA ROHIMA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
40 63220897 NADYA TABITHA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 14 
Total Kehadiran Harian 40 38 40 40 40 40 40 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 37 0 - 

 
Penilaian 

# Nim Nama Presensi Tugas UTS UAS Grade Akhir 
1 63220110 FARRA DIBA 0 0 0 0  

2 63220196 SHIVA ADINDA SAFITRI 0 0 0 0  

3 63220227 ANNISA LIBRIANI 0 0 0 0  

4 63220232 MULFAIZAH BASITH 0 0 0 0  

5 63220237 GUSTI SILVANA AMALIA 0 0 0 0  

6 63220255 JULIA AKTAVIANI PUTRI 0 0 0 0  

7 63220274 DESWITA DWI CAHYANI 0 0 0 0  

8 63220329 SHINTA MAULANA ARIYADI 0 0 0 0  

9 63220372 DWI ANANDA PUTRI 0 0 0 0  

10 63220374 FITRI NURUL AFTITAH 0 0 0 0  

11 63220409 ANISTA YASINTA ABUNG 0 0 0 0  

12 63220460 YOSEPH VITALIANO DE MELO ENRIKO 0 0 0 0  

13 63220474 AKILAH NUR 0 0 0 0  

14 63220509 MARIA ICINITA LUSI 0 0 0 0  

15 63220513 AZZAHRA INTAN NURAINI WAHYUDIN 0 0 0 0  

16 63220518 JACINDA LABANA KHAULICA 0 0 0 0  

17 63220529 MARIA AGUSTINA ASO 0 0 0 0  

18 63220536 NUR LAILATUL HADI F.M 0 0 0 0  

19 63220593 ZAHRA AULIA NISSA 0 0 0 0  



# Nim Nama Presensi Tugas UTS UAS Grade Akhir 
20 63220659 THERESIA PRISELIS ADVENIA LEWO KOBAN 0 0 0 0  

21 63220672 ENJELINA ASY'ARI 0 0 0 0  

22 63220682 ANGGUN SRI UTAMI 0 0 0 0  

23 63220687 KAMALIATUN HASANAH 0 0 0 0  

24 63220696 SHARHANA SYARAFINA 0 0 0 0  

25 63220718 FARREL MAISYA RAMADHAN 0 0 0 0  

26 63220728 INDAH TRI HARDIYANTI 0 0 0 0  

27 63220751 ANDINE SEKAR KINANTI 0 0 0 0  

28 63220762 SITI AISYAH 0 0 0 0  

29 63220778 SABRINA SALSABILLA 0 0 0 0  

30 63220779 AMA DEA 0 0 0 0  

31 63220787 AMANDA SALSA BILLA 0 0 0 0  

32 63220803 NOVIA ARDINI 0 0 0 0  

33 63220824 PUTRI ALIFAH AVRILYA 0 0 0 0  

34 63220825 SITI NOVI WIDOWATI 0 0 0 0  

35 63220826 MARIA NATALIA DETRYESI 0 0 0 0  

36 63220856 PALOMITA SRIMANIA DEANGELIKA 0 0 0 0  

37 63220859 ANANDA AZZAHRAH ZAHIRA 0 0 0 0  

38 63220881 KHIREN ANGGUN 0 0 0 0  

39 63220888 MARYANA ROHIMA 0 0 0 0  

40 63220897 NADYA TABITHA 0 0 0 0  

 


